

PRESENTED BY

PRESS RELEASE WM PHOENIX OPEN | FEB 5 - 11, 2024

Release Date: January 18, 2024 Media Contact: Ryan Woodcock Woody@wmphoenixopen.com, (480) 766-1221

AFTER PARTY IS PART OF NEW DRAFTKINGS SPORTSBOOK 19TH HOLE VENUE, WILL FEATURE FOUR NIGHTS OF MUSIC AND ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONALLY ACCLAIMED DJ STEVE AOKI TO PERFORM AT DRAFTKINGS SPORTSBOOK 19TH HOLE AFTER PARTY – THURSDAY, FEB. 8 DURING WM PHOENIX OPEN WEEK

SCOTTSDALE, Ariz. – WM Phoenix Open and DraftKings officials announced today the entertainment lineup for the new DraftKings 19th Hole After Party, which will include a special appearance by popular American DJ and music producer Steve Aoki, as well as a revolving lineup of DJ's from around the world.

The After Party is part of the new DraftKings 19th Hole venue, a premier "19th Hole" experience for golf fans during the 2024 WM Phoenix Open (19th Hole is open Wednesday Feb. 7 – Saturday, Feb. 10) with elevated food and beverage options, 32 betting kiosks, six live-betting windows, and 2,700 square feet of video walls all within a spacious, custom-designed interior. Limited Single-day 19th Hole tickets are still available and can be purchased at <u>HERE</u>.

Two daily ticket options are available for the new DraftKings Sportsbook venue – the DraftKings 19th Hole ticket and the DraftKings 19th Hole VIP ticket. Both tickets include admission to The After Party. The After Party will go from 1 pm – 9 p.m. Wednesday through Saturday during tournament week and will feature a place for fans to go during and after the WM Phoenix Open to enjoy top-notch music, outdoor games, a golf simulator, giveaways, and other fan engagement opportunities. DraftKings 19th Hole VIP tickets will also provide exclusive access to the Brunch at the Book opening at 9 a.m.

Steve Aoki will perform on Thursday, Feb. 8, while the other three nights will feature a handful of DJs and special guests including D-JR, DJ Knick-Knack, JAYCEEOH, and others.

"We are excited to launch our collaboration with DraftKings to offer another high-end hospitality venue for the WM Phoenix Open," said 2024 Tournament Chairman George Thimsen. "This will be a fun filled, inaugural year with the DraftKings 19th Hole. Located right next to the tournament entrance, it made it easy to turn this into a nightclub feel for The After Party. Having Steve Aoki as a part of the lineup is the perfect way to kick this off."

The 19th Hole ticket prices are \$300 each on Wednesday-Thursday and \$350 each on Friday-Saturday, and allows access to the venue from 1 p.m. – 9 p.m. with complimentary food and open bar, plus admission to The After Party.

Prices for the 19th Hole VIP tickets are \$400 each on Wednesday-Thursday and \$450 each on Friday-Saturday and allows access to the venue from 9 a.m. – 9 p.m. with complimentary food and open bar, plus admission to Brunch at the Book and The After Party.

The 2024 WM Phoenix Open will take place Feb. 5-11 at TPC Scottsdale. "The People's Open" was named Tournament of the Year at the 2023 PGA TOUR annual meetings, garnering the award for the fifth time to acknowledge the tournament's legendary status as one the most unique events in golf. The 2024 edition will mark the 89th playing of the event (one of the five oldest events on the PGA TOUR) and the 15th with WM as title sponsor. For more information visit www.wmphoenixopen.com.

The Thunderbirds were founded in 1937 with the mission of promoting the Valley of the Sun through sports. The Thunderbirds consist of 55 "active" members and more than 280 "life" members who have helped the tournament eclipse \$190 million in charitable giving since its inception in 1932 (through the 2023 tournament). For more information on The Thunderbirds or the 2024 WM Phoenix Open, visit www.wmphoenixopen.com.

